Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01482456

Name of Company

CCE Realisations Limited {(formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited)

|/ We
A C O'Keefe, The Zenith Bullding, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB
SV Freakley, 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB

P M Saville, 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB

the hguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myfour Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 30/10/2014 to 29/10/2015

Signed Date &4 - 14 . |'o"

AlixPartners
The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens

B

Raof ANRTANI2ICWNIIL IQCWWIT FRIKWWE] IQANVMT A

TUESDAY

15/12/2015 #291
COMPANIES HOUSE




Liquidators’ Progress
Report for the period
30 October 2014 to
29 October 2015

CCE Realisations Limited
(formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited)
In Liquidation

14 December 2015

AlixParmers

When it really matters.




CCE Realisanans Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

Contents

1 Why this report has been prepared... - oo c wnnis oot i e S |
2 Summary information for creditors. ... - _— " e 2
3 Progressofthe Liqudation. . .. ... ci s s s s PR - 3
4 Estimated outcome for creditors . v. e ceee it e e “ - .5
5 Whathappensnext . 7
Appendix

Appendix A Statutory information

Appendix B. Receipts and Payments Account for the period 30 October 2014 to 29 October 2015

and Cumulative Account for the pertod since appointment

Appendix C Costs incurred and not yet paid

Appendix D Time Analysis and details of ime spent

Appendix E. Cumulative Time Analysis for the period since appointment

Appendix F Liquidators’ fees and disbursements

Appendix G Additional information in relation to the Liquidators' fees pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9

Appendix H Unsecured claims received from landlords

Appendix §. Unsecured claims received from utility companies and rating authorities

Appendix ] Unsecured claims receved from trade creditors and customers

Appendix K Statement of claim form

AlixPartners

The Zenith Building

26 Sprning Gardens

Manchester M2 1AB

t- +44 (0) 161 838 4500 f +44 (0) 161 838 4501

© AlixPartmers 2015 All nghts reserved.

www.alixpartners com




CCE Realisations Limuted (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Liruted) ~ in Liquidation {the Company}

11

1.2

13

14

15

16

17

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641

Why this report has been prepared

As you will be aware Anne O'Keefe, Peter Saville and Simon Freakley (the Liquidators) were
appointed on 30 October 2013

In accordance with UK insolvency legislation, a liqmdator 1s required to provide a progress report
covering the period of 12 months commencing on the date on which a company entered into
hquidation and every subsequent penod of 12 months. This progress report covers the period

30 October 2014 to 29 October 2015 (the Peried) and this report should be read 1n conjunction
with all previous reports

This report has been prepared m accordance with rule 4 49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

The purpose of this report 1s to provide statutory and finanaal information about the Company
and to provide an update on the progress of the Liqudation, including details of assets realised
during the Period, details regarding the Liquidators’ fees and the expected outcome for each class
of creditor.

Details of the Liquidators’ fees and costs incurred are detailed at Appendix Cto G

More information relating to the Ligwdation process, Liquidators’ fees and creditors’ rights can
be found on AlixPartners’ creditor partal (http://www alixpartnersinfoporgal.com). Log-in details

to access this information can be found within the covering letter you have received

If you require a hard copy of this report or have any queries in relation to1ts contents or the
Liquidation generally, please contact Katie Wells on 0161 838 454, by emailat

creditorreports@alixpartners.com, or write to AlixPartners’ office at The Zenith Building,
26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB




CCE Realisations Linuted {formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

Summary information for creditors
Estimated dividend distributions

Actual/likely level of return £ or
Description Estimated debt £ pence/£

Secured creditor 369 mullion 10 4 rullion
Preferential creditors 48 100 pence in the pound

Unsecured creditors 88 mullion 2 5 to 3 pence in the pound

Notes:

Secured creditor

Barclays Bank PLC (Barclays) acting as security agent for Lakeshore Lending Limited
(Lakeshore) holds fixed and floating charges registered against the Company and other group
entities across the Clintons group Barclays were owed approximately £36 9 milhon (including
accrued interest and charges) on appointment.

A total of £10 4 million has been distributed dunng the course of the Liquidaton of the Company,

with £26 5 million having been distributed 1n the preceding Administration and from other group
companies

Preferential creditors
All proving preferential creditors were paid n full in the preceding Admimstration

The Liquidators received a further preferential claim of £48 which was paid in full on
11 September 2014 No further claims are expected

Unsecured credrtors

In respect of the unsecured creditors, UK insolvency legislation stpulates that creditors of the
same class should be treated equally. Hence the funds available for distribution are sphiton a
pro-rata basis amongst all creditors of this class, regardless of the size of their claims

The estimated debt of the unsecured creditors has been taken from the directors’
Statement of Affairs (SOA), which was provided in the former Administration. To date, the
Liquidators have received claims from 1,536 creditors totalhng £68 7 million

A dividend will be available to the unsecured creditors but the timing of the distribution s
currently uncertamn. The Liquidators estimate that the dividend distribution will be between
2.5 and 3 pence 1n the pound

For further information please refer to section 4 of this report

Liguidators’ Progress Report

CVi64l




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited]) - in Liquidation (the Company)

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

3.10

Progress of the Liquidation

Attached at Appendix B 1s the Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Period,
together with a Cumulative Account for the period since appointment.

Freechold land and property

As detailed 1n the Liquidator’s last annual report, the Liquidators finalised a sale of the head office
for £8 6 million, with a deferred element of £250,000 1n respect of land for which an adverse
possession application for title was ongoing

The adverse possession apphcation was finalised on 28 January 2015 and the deferred sum of
£250,000 was received from the purchaser, Sytner Limited

Rates refund

As previously advised, Consultiam Property Limited (CAPA), continue to pursue possible rates
refunds During the Penod, a total of £100,867 has been received The Liquidators are unable to
confirm the quantum of future rates refunds as these are now received on an adhoc basis. Any
future refunds will be available, subject to the cost of realisations, for the unsecured creditors of
the Company.

Book debts

As stated n the annual report, BRE Realisations Limited (formerly Birthdays Retail Limated) - 1n
Liquidation (Birthdays) owed the Company £16.2 million. There wall be a dividend available for
the unsecured creditors of Birthdays which is currently esimated at one pence in the pound The
timing of this dividend 1s uncertain

Game liability

As detailed in the last progress report, the Supreme Court refused permission to appeal the ruhng
in Pillar Denton Ltd and others v Jarvis and others (2014) (the Game Ruling), therefore in certain
circumstanges, landlords may have a claim relating to any beneficial occupation of a property by
the Company duning the period following appointment of the former Administrators

The Liquidators conducted a detailed review of all propertes used dunng the trading penod of
the former Admimstration to see what the potental outstanding liability there could be for the
Admimstration.

The Liquidators, reviewed the rent already paid by the Company pnor to the Administrators’
appomtment, any rent free agreements agreed with landlords, any rent which was paid by the
Administrators and any property surrenders which were agreed

The Liquidators’ review found that there was a potential £1 1 million hability in respect of 476
stores Based on legal advice and Counsel's opinlon, the Liquidators contacted all the landlords
where there was a potential liability invinng them to confirm whether there was an outstanding
claim Where applicable, payment has subsequently been made as an expense of the former
Administration To date, payments totaling £367,284 have been made

The Liquidators are currently in the process of submithing an application to court to receive
directions on how to proceed with finalising the Liquidation and distnbuting the Company’s
remaining assets to its unsecured creditors A final update will be provided in the next report

Liguidators’ Progress Report

CvVLe4l




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Ligudaten (the Company)

Other assets

311  All funds received in the Liquidation are held on interest bearing accounts and a total of £28,630
has been realised in respect of bank interest during the Period

312  Sundryreatisations totalling £2,931 have also been recewved in the Penod

313 Arent refund of £19,780 was received by the Liquidators of a sub-tenant on 19 February 2015.

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641 4




CCE Reahsations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

4 Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured creditor — Lakeshore Lending Limited

41 As previously advised, Barclays, acting as security agent for Lakeshore, held fixed and floating
charges which were registered against the Company and across the Clintons group. They were
owed approximately £36 9 million (including interest and charges)

42 During the course of the Ligwdation, £10 4 millon has been distributed to the secured creditor.
Funds totalling £26 S million were distributed 1n the preceding Administration and from the
other companies in the Chintons group

43 Lakeshore has confirmed that all funds have been paid and its debt has been discharged in full,
including all interest and charges

Preferential creditors
44 The preferental creditors were paid tn full in the former Administration.

45 A further preferential claim was brought to the attention of the Liguwidators and the creditor was
paid in full on 11 September 2014 No further claims are anticipated

Unsecured Creditors’ Fund

46 Where there is a floating charge which was created on or after 15 September 2003, the
Liguidators are required to create a fund from the Company’s net property available for the
benefit of unsecured creditors (Unsecured Creditors’ Fund), commonly known as the
‘Prescribed Part’.

47 As Lakeshore has been paid in full, there 15 no requirement to set aside the Unsecured Creditors’
Fund as all surplus funds will be available for the benefit of the unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors

48 Based on the SOA the unsecured creditors are estmated to be approximately £88 million. The
Liquidators have renewed 1,536 claims to date and have agreed claims totalhing £68 7 million

49 The Liquidators can confirm that there will be funds available to the unsecured creditors The
funds are estmated to be in the region of £2 9 million, however this 1s dependant on finahisation
of any further rental payments due under the Game Ruling

410  Based currentinformation, an estmated dividend of between 2 5 and 3 pence in the pound will
be available to the Company's unsecured creditors.

411  Details of the claims the Liquidators have recelved to date and the status of such claims can be
found in Appendices H to ] Ifyou do not find your name 1n the attached schedules you should
conclude that the Liquidators have not received a claim from you. Should you wish to submita
claim in the Ligmdation, please complete the statement of claim form which can be found on at
Appendix K and send the completed form, together with sufficient backing documentation by
emall to chntanscredit alix rs.com or by post for the attention of Katie Wells at the
Company’s registered office detailed at Appendix A.

412 Should there be any changes to the claim you have submitted, please contact the Ligutdators as
soon as possibie with details of the changes.

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641 5




CCE Realisations Limited (formerty Cinton Cards (Essex) Limuted) - in Liquidation (the Company)

413

414

415

416

117

It should be noted that 1n the spreadsheets attached at Appendices H to } any addresses for

individuals have been changed to c/o the Company’s registered office This is to comply with The
Data Protechon Act 1998

All employee unsecured claims have been agreed in accordance with the RP1 forms completed by
the employees in the preceding Administration. If you wish to confirm the quantum of your

unsecured claim, please send a request by email to glintonscreditors@alixpartners com

Unclaimed dividends

All cheques paid to preferential creditors in the Administration should have been banked Any
cheques which have not cleared have been cancelled and the proceeds have been forwarded to
The Insolvency Service, Estate Accounts Directorate, Unclaimed Monies Team, PO Box 3690,
Birmingham, B2 4UY.

Ifyour cheque has been cancelled, please submut a claim to the Insolvency Service by contacting
the Insolvency Service by email at ea la insolyen i and put
CCE Realisations Limited - in Laguidation as the subject.

The transfer of responsibility to the Insolvency Service 1s a routine step which requires
Liquidators of an insolvent company to transfer unclaimed dividends to the agency six months
after the cheques were issued The agency will hold the funds for the subsequent six years, after
which it wall return any money that remains unclaimed to HM Treasury, however, this does not
affect creditors’ rights to ciaim funds after the six years has passed

Liquidators’ Progress Report

CVL641




CCE Reahsations Limmted (formerly Chinton Cards (Essex) Lumited) - in Liqudation {the Company)

5 What happens next
Creditors’ rights

51 Within 21 days of the receipt of the report, a secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with the
agreement of at least 5% of the value of the unsecured creditors) may request in writing that the
Liquidators provide further information about their fees or expenses which have been itemised 1n
this progress report.

52 Any secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with the concurrence of at least 10% of the value
of unsecured creditors) may, within eight weeks of receipt of this progress report, make an
application to court on the grounds that the basis fixed for the Liquidators’ fees 1s inappropnate,
or that the fees or the expenses incurred by the Liquidators as set out in this progress report are
excessive
Next report

53 The Liqudators are required to provide a progress report within two months of the end of the
next year of the Liquidation If the Liquidation has been completed before then, a final meeting
will be called, and a draft report circulated before that meeting.

Yours faithfully

Anne O’Keefe

Liquidator

Encs

Liguidators’ Progress Report

CvL641




CCE Realisations Lunited (formerly Chnton Cards (Essex) Limited) ~ In Liqudation (the Company}

Appendix A. Statutory information

Company information
! Coml;any name o , C& PR’Kéaahsarﬁons’ Lﬁﬁmbkhﬁeﬁy%lﬁwn Ca;é; (Es;e;cj Lum}‘ ot ted e
Registered number 01482456
Registered office The Zenith Bullding, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

Former registered office The Crystal Bmlding, Langston Road, Loughton, Essex, IG10 3TH

" Trading addresses The Company traded from several hundred stores natienwide, which were detailed 1n the former
Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals

Tradng names Chotons and Chnton Cards

Liquidators’ information

Address [P number | Name of authorising body

Anne Claire 0’Keefe A}:xParmers, The Zeuth Building, 008375 ’ Insolvency Practhtioners ASS}Jc;auon
26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

Peter Mark Saville AlixPartners, 10 Fleet Place, London, 009029 Insolvency Practtioners Association
EC4M 7RB

> Stmon Vincent Freakley AlxPartners, 10 Fleet Place, London, 008291 Insolvency Practutioners Asscciation
EC4M 7RB

Other relevant information

Creditors approved n the preceding Admimstration that any act required or authornsed to be done by the
Liguwidators may be done by all or any one or more of them Any reference to the Liguidators should be
read as the Joint Liquudators R

Liquidators' Progress Report
CvLsd 8




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidaton (the Company)

Appendix B. Receipts and Payments Account for the period
30 October 2014 to 29 October 2015 and Cumulative
Account for the period since appointment

Periodf£ Cumulative £

Fixed charge assets
Receipts
Freehold land and property 250,000 8,625,000
Bank interest 1,149 1,327
251,149 8,626,327
Payments
Liqudators’ fees - 37,022
Legal fees and disbursements - 242 448
Agent'sivaluer's fees 3,125 23,185
insurance of assets 2,769
Bank charges 34 56
Surplus fixed charge funds transferred to floating charge 1,229,295 1,229,206
{1,232,455) (1,534,776)
Distributons
Fixed chargeholder - 7,091,551
- {7,091,551)
Balance of fixed charge assets (881,306) -
Floating charge assets
Receipts
Transferred from Admimstration - 4,902,189
Surplus funds from fixed charge assets . 1,229,206 1,229,266
Pre-payment of rent - 1,242,945
Rental ncome - 96,558
Book debts - 15,235
Pre appointment rent - 15,202
Rent refund 19,780 19,780
Rates refunds 100,867 200,470
Reimbursement of costs from directors - 600,000
Sundry realisations 2,931 7.990
Bank interest 27,481 55874
1,380,355 8,385,539

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641




CCE Realisations Lirmted (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

Period£  Cumulative £
Payments
Liquidators’ fees 181,372 389,515
Former Adminustrators’ fees - 156,735
Leasehold sale consideration due to Birthdays - 43,000
Legal fees and disbursements 32,386 155,420
Agent'sivaluer's fees and disbursements 9,317 28617
Property agent's fees 50M 5,071
Payroll agent's fees 131 1,080
Game hability 367,284 367,284
Trading payments* {1.882) 5,072
Category 1 disbursements
Travel and subsistence 543 865
Staticnery and postage 4,893 9,421
Company searches - 8
Storage costs 637 637
Telephone charges 1 1
Stahdory advertising - 85
Category 2 disbursements
Photocopying and printing 478 1,437
Sundry costs 7,803 7,803
Bank charges 22 175
(608,066) (1,972,227)
Enstnbutions
Preferential creditors
100p/E, 11/09/2014 - 48
Floating chargeho'der 116,832 3,280,159
(116,832) (3,280,207)
Batance of floating charge assets €55,457 3,933,105
Total balance 3,933,105
Represented by
Interest beanng account 3,907,397
VAT recevable 25,708
3,933,105

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 states the headings used 1n the Receipts and Payments Account should
follow those used in any prior SOA or estimated outcome statement.

The SOA was provided by the Company’s directors at the commencement of the Administration and
provided estimated to realise values for the categories of assets to be realised.

The receipts above represent funds passed into Liquidation from the Administration and, as such, a
meaningful companison to the SOA by category cannot be made

*In the Period certain trading payments have been reallocated as they were Liquidation costs which had
been allocated incorrectly.

Ligwdators' Progress Report
CVL641 10




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidauon (the Company)

Appendix C.

Costs incurred and not yet paid

The analysis of the receipts and payments for the Peniod excludes the following costs which have been

incurred but not yet paid All costs will be paid within the period agreed with each supplier.

Cost category Amount not yet paid £
Agent's fees Consultiam Property Lumited 3,057
Legal fees Freshfields Bruckhaus Dennger LLP 6,182
Total 9,239
Liquidators’ Progress Report

CVL641

11




CCE Reabisations Lunited (formerly Clinton Cards {Essex) Limited) ~ in Liquidation (the Company)

Appendix D. Time Analysis and details of time spent

Detailed below 1s 2 Time Analysis for the Penod which provides details of the costs incurred by activity

and by staff grade
The Liquidators’ time costs for the Period are £137,733 This represents 441 hours at an average rate of
£312 per hour.
Exrpioyes grade (rocrs)
Managing dirsetor  Achoclity Sirestor Junior asctyst Sererage rate par
KStrancton Smanier Associziel snvt TP T ekl hmars Totad cont

Aetirinintration s plaring

Planung o - [-E] (L] 44100 ]
Strateqy snd conirdl 21 - [E] 384 1847452 -]
Btxhsory dutes E L . a9 Y ] 1L =
Caa adroinistradion 18 - T4 11 “wa 3BMT.00 b1
Szt and beasury 15 43 43 F-1.3 a“ry 11.451.00 ns
Traved prd waling time - 43 - 55 153000 -
et docimantaion 2y a3 82 an s S29500 »
Re-slixacion of asuts - faed chage

Muzet eabaton siraisgy a3 - 12 1,400 [ ]
Azt ventisann 3nd valuzon - 0s - [:2] [t ] 0.0 m
S of a3sals - [:A} - [ 5] N =
Racovery of A5 - - - - o0 wa
Dealing with fird party sssety - - et o 1M 20
Fuset sceomdng and admicixtration os - [+ 42 “ 106000 ne
Ry slsation of yrmts - Sasting cepe

Acget paltyyion shaiegy 43 - 13 10 118 A 88250 b~ -3
Asset arieation ard valuation ar o“r R Y] 0
Sxis of sstath o L ¥ £0.00 e
Racovery of sssels L8] ar ol 18 41300 - ]
Dualieyg wit: o pacty Sysels 78 T ns 1wz AXILEY me
At noagiling ane adTIsiraton t4 ] o8 124 nr Q4 TR e
Coadliprn

Acomuriing w sy o - 10 11 200 -3
Gradier chyins - 18 24 34 2000 E23 ]
Inbnragl documentaden o4 - o4 00 s
Unsacured creemor [X] [X] 12 At s Rt -7 ] ™
Regorig o credos 14 1 158 or " 845000 222
Sacured crediey (5] A (5] (L] ns TALR -
Emplovess . . 27 o 18 1057.00 ™
Sharebeiders 41 et ok 04 L] 13 1050 =)
Totals T332 54 1517 193 ARNS 1303150 n:

Principal areas of activity during the Period are discussed in further detail below

¢ Administration and planning - monitoring and updating the case strategy, dealing with all tax

matters, including a complex terminal loss relief claim, group VAT returns and submitting annual
corporation tax returns Complying with statutory duties and performing general admmmstrative work
has also been recorded 1n this section Case related treasury and support time 1s also recorded here

» Realisation of assets fixed charge - reviewing and updating the realisation strategy, managing the

adverse possession application and finalising the sale of the head office

e Realisathon of assets floating charge - momtoring and updating the impact of the Game Ruling,
completing a full review of all potental landlord clayms, communcating with landlords and dealing
with all queries Time spent reviewing and processing all payments to landlords in line wath the
recent case law and processing the payments has also been recorded Time dealing with the court
application in order to finalise the Game Ruling liability and reviewing all documentation in relation
to the court applhication has been recorded n this section. Time has also been spent liaising with the
landlord and utility agents in respect of the disclaimed leases and other quenes. Dealing with updates

from CAPA and payments in relation to rates refunds is also recorded in this section.

e (Creditors - time has been spent reviewing all creditor correspondence, agreeing claims where
possible and ensunng that creditor lists are up to date and accurate Time has also been spent dealing
with general quenes from employees and unsecured creditors Updating and finalising the secured
creditor positon has also been recorded in this section Time has also been spent reporting to the

general body of creditors and dealing with the distnbution to the secured creditor

A Cumulative Time Analysis for period since the Liquidators’ appointment 1s attached at Appendix E

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641

12




CCE Realisations Limted (formerly Clinton Cards {Essex} Lamited) - {n Liquidation (the Company)

Appendix E. Cumulative Time Analysis for the period since appointment
Employes prade fhours) 4
MMAQING Rractsr Awmociate dirpcir Junior scalyey Mrerage rate per
Aiirwctor e e B e oviv i mupport Total boours Total cost

Adriniarsion snd @arning
Platning as - os - A 2200 08 -]
Srtagy w Cordret L1 &7 w7 13 "wis AL L~}
Stausrry dies s - 1 24 [T azsis0 m
Cite aaministation Ar - 78 0 s 750090 m
JAcccuring and Feasary 1wy ns n2 [ -1 13 71 m
Travel arwd wallng bme - "WS - W 40000 M
wkerat doCuTAEON s kL) as 11 o4 138204 m
v Scations
Dirpeter eondixct reports - - 0 - 0 Lt »
Ot rwvit g aions 432 «or “e - R} 24343 B0 a
dernal dotdemurtation 20 es - - 1y 141800 -}
Repaliuafion of uksads ~ Tord chorpe
Mrsat ralaation tietagy 22 £84 Q4 - Y 2154800 Fr
Aasat idanWication snd vekation - (-] -3 ay 11 00 m
Sale of exsits o RLY 01 - .3 ] WErroe 22
Peaoiuary of sxzats - - ox . o1 ss.00 0
Desing with hird pary musats. - - - ar ary 140,00 0
Auzel dcouniing sraf sdvinisiraton o7 - 1) [ L] nse acstoo s
Raalization of B1sets - Boating <harge
Aszat resfaslion srsisgy 45 48 73 1 ma §:388.00 ne
Syt kimdiication snd vakextion - 15 20 12 h13 3.383.00 sy
iy of wraats - - - [+ ] a3 .00 0o
Recovery of ss3ats o or L1 " ar 1 16400 . )
Dradiing wih fird party xssaly an ns mna 1188 my 4000 53 =
Aeset accrursing and admizisaian s 6 n2 a8 1013 L0 =
Cradtors
Cracior ctéitn 02 - [ 1 LU 0 M0 0%
Credior iratagy 23 - AT 1" [ &) aym nz
Unsecured cradtons 1’5 ar 1 1331 244 TiA2200 m
AcSourding and sy 18 - - r A 11240 -
ntarmal dotsrnakiien (.1} - jLt] a3 110 176200 na
Fporteay Yo credion 42 L] na 1T B4 1025200 ™
Sacyned credlxE 28 «9 L] as ni 3N 0 i
Pragarynist credions. o4 [-8] 22 - 7 4700 m
Employsat s - s 78 ns 8.263.00 nr
Sharehoidert ] e SLakbRm - - 14 hi] 18 TR.LO 243
Yesatn 383 224 A70.5 4183 13004 458,124.00 )

Liguidators’ Progress Report
CVie4l 13




CCE Realisatrons Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liguidation (the Company)

Appendix F. Liquidators’ fees and disbursements

Fees

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidations’ can be downloaded from AhxPartners’ creditor portal

(http://www alixparmersinfoportal.com) 1Fyou would prefer this to be sent to you in hard copy please

contact the Liquidators and they will forward a copy to you

Where a company which 15 1n administration moves into winding up under paragraph 83 of schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986, and the administrator becomes the hquidator, the basis of fees fixed 1n the
administrabon automatically applies in the subsequent liquidation by virtue of rule 4.127{5A) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 The basis agreed is by reference to the time properly spent by the liquidators and
their staff on matters ansing in the Liquidation

To date, fees of £426,537 have been drawn on account
Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements of £11,018 have been drawn on account. Approval to draw category 2
disbursements was given by the secured and preferential creditors in the former Administration and
£1,437 have also been drawn 1n relation to the below

s Photocopying - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for notifications and reports to ¢reditors and
other copying.

» Printing - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for black and white pninting and 15 pence per
sheet for colour,

Liqudators’ Progress Report
CVL641 14




CCE Realisations Limuted (formerly Ciinton Cards {Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

Appendix G. Additional information in relation to the Liquidators’ fees
pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice 9

Policy

Detailed below is AlixPartners’ policy 1n refation to
+ staffallocation and the use of sub-contractors,
e professional advisors; and

¢ disbursements
Staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors

The Liquidators’ general approach to resourcing their assignments is to allocate staff with the sllls and
expenence to meet the specific requirements of the case.

The case team will usually consist of a managing director, a director, an associate director or a senior
associate, an assoclate and an analyst The exact case team will depend on the anticipated size and
complexity of the assignment and the experience requirements of the assignment. On larger, more
complex cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to meet the demands of the case The
Liquidators’ charge-out rate schedule overleaf provides details of all grades of staff

with regard to support staff, time spent by cashiers in relation to tasks such as recording transactions and
dealing with bank accounts is charged but secretarial time s only recovered if a large block of time is
mcurred, eg report compilation and distribution.

The following service has been provided on this assignment by an external sub-contractor

Service type | Service provider Basis of fee arrangement Costtodate £

Employee claim processing Payco ERA Limited Hourly rate and disbursements 1,080

Professional advisors

On this assignment the Liquidators have used the professional adwvisors listed below The Liquidators have
also indicated the basis of their fee arrangement with them, which 1s subject to review on a regular basis

Name of professional advisor Basis of fee arrangement

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer LLP (tegal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements

Willis Limited (insurance) Rask based premum

Hydrock Consultants Lirted {surveyors) Fixed fee

Consufbam Property Lumited (property agents) Success fee based on recovenes

jones Day LLF {legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements

Chfford Chance LLP (legal advices) Hourly rate and disbursements

Sawills (UK} Lamuted (valuation and disposal adwice) Percentage of realisations

Raosenblatt Solicitors LLP (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements

Travers Smuth LLP (egal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Liquidators’ Progress Report

CVL641 15




CCE Realisations Limtted (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex} Limted) - in Liguidation (the Company)

The Liquidators’ choice was based on their perception of the professional advisors’ expenience and abihty
to perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of their fee
arrangement with them

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors Category 1 disbursements may include
external supplhes of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case eg postage, case advertising,
mvoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage Any properly reimbursed
expenses incurred by the Liquidators and their staff will also be chargeable.

Category 2 disbursements do require approval prior to being paid and will be drawn in accordance with
the approval given, they may include

» photocopying - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for notifications and reports to creditors and
other copying;

s pninting - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for black and white printing and 15 pence per
sheet for colour; and

e business mileage for staff travel - charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile
Charge-out rates

A schedule ofAlixPartne;s' charge-out rates for this assignment effective from 1 April 2015 i:s detailed
below, together with those applicable prior to that date Time is charged by managing directors and case
staff 1n umts of six minutes

Rates from Rates pre
Description £ 1April2015 Description £ 1 April 2015
Managing director 1 650 Managing director 1 595
‘Managing director 2 595 Managing director 2 5S40
Director 5§70  Director 520
Associate director 460  Associate director 440
Senlor assocuate 430  Senior associate 390
Associate 350 Associate 330
Analyst 295  Analyst 280
Jumor analyst 200  Junior analyst 200
Semor treasury associate 230  Senior treasury associate 230
Treasury associate 160  Treasury associate 155
Treasury analyst 100 Treasury analyst 100
Support 190  Support B4

Liqudators’ Progress Report
CVL641 16




CCE Realhisations Limuted (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Laimited) - I Liquidation {the Company)

Appendix H. Unsecured claims received from landlords

Rome Addren3 L at] Ay Sttt A vkt (€] et ngpd £}
el Cania Ml ey Sl rwliont o TN D ek
T b Clargaey e « 2 by fowt L ne L s
Wivhwerh Fermmrivg T Skl Swwet L 1w AP 0 sminrwrvies
e G, Mty Ampemiation sl ey L] L1 T umm
Cruvirernslt FUN APyl bt T vmin. Tl 1 Ll Lk
Cownhars bl hult v 3 LT nna
Somvwy Conaye Wowiind lnadea Wl &m0 nina
L {Mar Pyt 0 238 Gnckingham Pulacy Mat  bnades Swnems Boms RERS
Trvew S ianinng T8 G0 ewwnd St oo =D maua RO
Ghye Foapping Crmler Lt Lhwasag lewt Dttt Lt Es 1T} Lssino
P Ml ALkt Magrtar bl Mgt Paminghim " e iy
ot gy i 1 Moy topma [ [ ] waan LT
lenp=eed Propasgon Uit d ey ol M nEas R3] N
Frinauts U {Comanpmtl Frrall ] Lt Sprd itary o 1w it amn
e e Vrwbuci Hows embyrey Py [ g TATEH 9 e Pyt
G rnl Undard P fuchange Pobres S [ oy b il i
Conjos [ Unied anden weow 0 men mmu

— Fallow Bpus Aptien iyl bt LA
Tt e Soves Voiom wHm Ly masees
ks ety Posmben Sewlls. 5 Fladacry s Lo e [ g TG
Weniegl AN ras Mrsirarw Mu 3 Elerd L Comatnbay Lol naina el ne ey
G brwizhern| Lomd Sty ) i W S e e
g we NCamars s St it ) LTRSS B vadetwysbrw
1 P brvevaments Calllury Ueaiag Sreet. ot L=t ] L il L]
aitnay farnar LLP ot Lot tondes W LW muna 10,04
8 Orghad Sators Lany Lifale 1Rty St L1 sz san
Commy Wi Mgma goaneut fanftend Il Sy Carcary Wt e D44 L 1w
05 Gathoas Ummdied Lnad St e [ WO [ Yy
N Retafl Srapvvny Pored Bt 1P Lowndon e e amp
Cwargme &7 Uniaed it T Stwand Loasea W Lt mhie
e Snmamn L Pl PP uithuirs t Coplen Syt Tl e =1"% [ .o (Y= v
¥ Plantly Eavure Sdmdcyacs s ey [
B ek Segpng Larars LN Uik ot G Ll 1ICHewy St tongea o naan Mxnu
Pkl Kol Uy e aunal. Narurct WION L Dot
Mlutagh Slnters Gmlied Calian. 30 Wb St ot me ey fEYT
DS L FALLE W d—ors mpmre o't oo o o mano
Camats e Liwsinad T 1 Callmaey Saqpusre Webaghats: L At AT
oy Wakirepiern Fwwd Wil it Srven it B st
[y e Calars bnawenesianad L aingmee Bttt [l maan preeTy
Samserd by Ay Newhnd S ik bbrramets. 1Gewrgr Jowet Sy oem mnn sang
Paltvnark Erd e ot Mgt ettty wagiar e Weatient [T P wms
‘hraaguby Gudurd Al Piul & N} tad et Sraltiont. Sl s WO L B AL
ising Pacwry tirmhed s Inaes Salichiars. Sl Howse I Chrivairt Bt Mewheie RS pree Tt
el Calingn Hutiiagvis Rl Okt ATRM LT
Prioers Sy Rbnbs Liwind -] 1iatmprn bapry Wrylnghsrm Lt nme Haan
ek Carvivran § wnhedoly ¥ D Sguing Godrmy Aeeharyry L) AR B nid
Pe— e T T ) N ol Shrwet AT AL mns ny
Howay Pepperny il Jmers Lty bl Purh Manatgh Lol - Hrmm
390 Pakslingy [Lamief Lovaitrd: Cloyasn Ywd Ouwr et Park Bag Ruad Tt LY A gy
hgotn Bruslluwel Unit Trin Low Rurna o hondpa DAKLET ARG
- Popns Crive: 1mm
1583t napepngen e 8 3, BT P2 MR — YT — [rea—, nmR Eoan
Badamet stz W Pumt, 122 Flarer T Qrrslury L) Paller vt L nmm
Sarjon {Darhamt Urefied e 191 Saatardery hevass  landen nen o
Tarm Firteerer nad e e Fred b wyam LM
(e TR RS e T Do emtaed Fidiow R ardea e e
Smesadiupis (Likaguine} [ re——— [T \ondea e ains
Bow 51 Mol Limited e Callrrs lubmasniusal LU Weosbag Sirwet: Ballont LIILITIS S ber sriden
v Sarkle | ] T Bt St T il
redvus 107 Constordd 1 L A .
it arars (4 v Pawdar LLF Compurs g e S pr - [T T
[T —y Cailion smematiemat 13Wareg Sowes [ namom vanm
‘Wirwten Suger Marw Lnft Tt L) Kol kL
o Slanars Dunsiabie ey Ueh Trast 3 Cnrmpry Sy Ainghan. nnL nm
T ) ] T Myl lqsre Qugem oL [rey
osidir vinper it St P Moare Comalinnis I P ommlisinn derwwre e wnu umu
Anrasati Praporten Lrviind Lond Sacemciey A3l Novadam TATME HE mderviee
paych Fragursy fwvespupany Inl 0y e Rad Bemjrasmmuith M IRTY “ian

' ‘Catmal CNgT——. ke Covvmnsical T ko Sl [ = Lnn e
P Gty Brrry fe Culilars. inlnenstiorad 1) Wty Stisae [ bt ] oELs
T kgl Ui e Wt o Gty Shasited Chbdarie et &1 indy Sevmay maaet BAAIE
et mdid Pavority Clhors Sl e — ¥ g Sagurw L 1.
P Habdings tal L iy Fok adge Nt S 2000 100
e 208 Marwond Rusd Wwak Ml L] e Ll
e Egs Chame Lol el L ar ot P Ao rosns M Caropuge sd Oty a0 00 R P
TV il el tnd Ioftam Offion Propertiet. Charance Honcar 13y bowrt Butlet a1 bt s
v inians Baimnd / iradn dlrbonk Usberd Claberkts Hovmr AT My Dt ttan Mrew et LMY
g Prird Mo 16 Dagly Poert entnn Wy AP il
gy Smepgimenty Ul wf il A Mptigot ot Lordes Wi man BATASE
ek Liguare Unit Protx Colligny. Haring Rrut [ ] 1w ottt araLn
MR F Porvstrioy (vl Uori vl "

Craporpier oy Sentrty 1M
s e S P
Duwagel Pew irreabmeet L
ritest #1208 Lt Bt
ity Praprarsion [ osival] Urnbied
Pty Nnmnbpal
Westmat Prpertem He
Searuiard Cie errrmesin
ey Rt (leaorc Parmer Unitad
T [Cirge P Ol
Ay Aokt i et
Fasa e ]
ScCies Seappiog Crmire Melflags Duherd
[YTTT P
S s Pl K "
sttt Gumys Liniard
Tar by Faineriigy
Prvmtte Convttamasart L
Sapalirs Rptell knvwvimmats (X1 134
Clorasdidga Prapersos lint od
52 Dl Mo i W ok 13 Livwad
WWIkiele
hpwlin LiE Prup Variarw 1L
pttahaneyy Pty ot Chskoguntey Timbbnd
i {atingg ol

arapmn L
Sebnoll Goval Prknar Ussbeod
Yy
L 3
T vt

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641 17




CCE Reahsations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

Appendix I. Unsecured claims received from utility companies and rating
authorities

B Adérem 3 Sdrgm 3 Adergmd fubdpas 5 regngrs Clsirmgd (1) At agrowd [
Sanrbion Bt trgh o Whaliham Purecn LTt Lasion. [ sy 1o
LR Dndury DICwRT ool Markny Park [ [ inyim [ e
Epping Forest Clutakct Camanll Sigh Swout L] [ Caud et -5 P
pthird S Caoned il oL 3en LY Jasin
Pt Hutbarsdolirs Dionicn Comecll rosax ayone e Attt
Morelymtshire Cousdl POdem T arctord WA D [%7 man
Tmbcidgn Wbt diirrmagh Cinartt Tpel Turdniipe Welts Hom TNk FET T LImE
Paigaty & Rasktund Bivuugh Conth Comiebale Rosd Reigite Sumey ez oen wn rn
Wz Canery Sarengh amntl e un v L itarm
Woyat Bormugh of Gl vpem Tharnes. Fuglon wpor Thases T ftx nrn
Toct Valoy Sarmgh Comtatt Tevach Mot ‘gl R St [ 1T 2] B
oy Qiy Cometl iy ket Camtarinory e - e
pping Farert Cholcs Commtl Mgh Swasc tan ang s 1oy w0
A0S Ban g Covmetl OB s Antdon bz ey nu [N
ermagrave Ciriict Coumel Comncll oo fuurea Lt Bhigere [_JTTY [ s
cingals Mwwepuition loreugh Consctl Nochdale orw ma 1L
Thawst Clstsict Comncll Kiny Ctien [ mm
orel Rermagh of Wirdasr and Maldembesd S all i hors Nl Sdrriuesd G
Sty Comtatl Budk Fomd Orathary L AR
Soutteark Conencl 0 b R} Larusen. sty o
Webwyu Halleid Sursugh Covwsl ‘Welwyn Ganden OXY L] AL
St Agtiies aunel WD e Ay [RE Y
Hubetginashiss Duries Caumcal 1 1y wer ]
Nrthpmgnn Sevsugh Conacl T Quldngll Bt St Tguame Neprthrnpion 2108
LTy S 18rwve Raad i T
Sormres i Pt Bermegh Comencl Towm Mol Duise Jerews tAMRD
Wpipury Rerdaggt Cammcl Sl Gprs Famiey furnrmgn NaCinghom NGH EAB
[ Sy ] o Camre Vvl Mervmr of ey Lt
Aren Diucicl Comm Satyaven Naed Liihrhapim W e [CSE 1]
Warthng Berwargh Costl Werthing S L
oy idgs Sreur Priecsorough )
Mhdnotsen Tkt Coumol Outane Raad Heywards Heath Wt busser il 195
arirdery Mpiraguittm Sompugh Counel 7O b 34 [ mwn
g Clry Councll A3 kha Joram. i 31
Poryul Surmeghs nf Grvomeich The Vealich Ceatre PagRingme ioen Tamben R
i B g of Fuchomme Updsh Duaedd Creiy Comtry Al s Wreet L LT e
Waketlrid Crmch Tr e Comre Forrpetdar Racd. Caetatont woum me
M CLairks Gt Cobilmte. Yl
Talgribaliige Diatict Dt et e Nowturs Abivasr Owwn iz [ 31
Wpreich Gy Cmmcll hshrimen Nemach 2 1nn -
Carerimy Oty Counch ity s Crderonsy crime wan
e o M Gavaraens Qaveramens Oifce Bouglu [P [T witm
Wy Copryart Dbvaricy Ol Wi Fach Znad Oérchwitay oT1m m
Wit oy Comecy OB LD Vo okl re ] sy 281
it Movss Lot Weltlckts PepLome verderd Kt nu s
Comrl Bodiqr fabive Commnctl Wi Howse High vt Mok Durmtabie [ 1 j5-.1-3 Lzna
Such Obprduiien Chvabet Contl o DAA S e 1
Huntimpdosibire DEsrict Coumeil o tary's Srent Hutingion rosps L2 no
Tubridgs Wit Soreugh Crandl e ™ LIMEL et et vl
Mo hive ity Canenesl bt ey ol it Ll
Marth Syrire Cowell Cravenghaes tiowy tne ar TI99  pulll oudad peviersr
WS, gt Cirarnt v Want Swosen L IET ] 1om0r pr- 3
Nty W Conmty Batough coum Cantle Hreet TN LHLE LT
Sk Quipriichive Phetsici Counel Dasscs ol e
Memer Cicries Cowndl XY ) Beki-om Sea et Rassec Tz warr ey
Meinghom Cioy Counell Admall b2 Nacingam NG K s (R
Rt Hotty Gt Prgs Lame Harted il s AFLID St wrde M
St . gh Cagout Tows Hat bt e mous
Vomting harvagn Cownesl o Gutmitet Soprare Weldng. Sarey ouen ma mn
vt Burmugh Conecl Fingracy Diviasion o wal ey sl Mo BT S s ]
Wpadyucaris formagh Conmutl o Pl LIS Whid Firwet Limaby. IV TAN E L L]
Pt Haath Bt Counl! 2 Mchats Street ] Pearielh KT wrs “n
Tasding Borsugh Cavacl Qe Cortr Wby 1T ot mm
BeuBdert Bargh Chmpinitl riwcd [T e EY 707 L7
Yual Valiay bevanh Cuonal Bvwch Hunt Weyti® Rand Andaves 10 s firen)
it Eopiaront lstrit Coioell stiPpimis W8 Srantham Utrnthu b L] e ol
Cnaarasm Semugh Coumell O Cormre: el Howmacorsd e Lot ] m; o
Covparuy Oty Covah Comesntry ViIPw LM S gt revlers
Oover Diitct Coumell Dower T wa Wi
Ot Courls Btipare Hevs g Sgoure Sulpwste, Someraer TR Mm FE
Compdlon Bemanagh Councl iyl O, Foli haak Crovdan i =T e
Lrwsm Raapagh Cowrncl Prianca Civisdon Tpura il Warncatte Read, Mo DETSRF p2iT3 ] LILL3
Bardtord Sarmugh Coume¥ Cidwet reed Sedis M2 “a “a
ackiinars with Ourwen facyuryfs Comach ADMAR B Sackdoorn ki 187 LeLL7?
Frvachernagh Ocr. [T Prirvereegh L3 Bri wra
dghaae & Nove Dty Coueall Ieigher | % ey me
Verbay Canrec? awe Crom. Taropry Raran ka1 A B
Ol DRI el et Pellomt. Chihurmar Mbryr Sppes Ry Y no 1143
Ly Oy Ctmart 2res Gowrge Revnt Leeks Vadabice (1] 15N LD
Soreugh ol Praie Ovie Cantre Peals [ [ 3] (X3} (X 3]
Phymancs, Oy Counch Copeczie Servioes, Pyomouth Gty Counct L Grmere Prymeuth LT L ooyl
Sayal Seeongh #f Cngzion mpors Dusmers isgase npen Thames Burtvy i Py una
ENtian Counl Chit Catitre 3 Puddefield 1 1o LotLod
Wesl Sultn dalvire Doatiict Conmrurll Cuippimg Sorton o7 el AT S ket W
et Gy Cogenti Old frptinn il fing Cmremasy L e ax " L Y]
Lathuurne Bermgh Comel 10t a2 Easeeurn W AT m ™=
Ralgme & Lamte.d Borvugh Councl Comrytibeld fexad g Surray wamn jtvy [TLR ]
ety Councl Qvie &fiens Unian Strast ey [T Lsua wna
enion Sraugh of Tauser Hyrndety Taws HaH, Sabarry Mace S Clove Crearent dandon (173 T 1 [Y %1
Sohua Counchl [t} Ll oas . e
Owadee Ciy Conrmcll PO B 07 Outdew ot e sener [Ty
ey Aprwee Canec Lol -t Wellgbon Squne Ll T LS (YT
Uearpes Oy Gt Mantip sl OVt Unerpout Law 200 e 171.08
edcard § Chrvatamt S Couacst vk estuarn Staeet L s -nt o
‘Weat Bedahirg Councl Py UL " N
‘Wikahirs Coamch Cpponhirs RIS TN LUSH 0 ater review
Sttt Cancl Lo lt] Sohen ww Bioh [t
Tiepreprh Caspracll POl Ol O N foad, tren RMITET ma on
ondon Buraugh of tutien e oficy DL rbiriey wpy T LA an un
Sigho (g Lot 20805 irwegegrn. (1) Laowsr pr v
okt Oty ottt Lonst Tmetlon P I3 -~ [LTE ar snat
Cynodd Covanll Perralt Caomartan Caeymedd [iC-§. ] - T.1 -
astiond cy svwrsd Sabfers ot Councl Chwoler fomt aarsam awr SN
Fargtus Boreugh Coundl Gl OFhecs Gl Wy Forsburs POU AL i Lay
Hastow Commlt st § e Cvix Comra Tt Worvar Gardars Collage Sauary i) Twg e el
ivardhpde Cainll Fnpmme Sarvices: It hydle Cocietll Shundcipal Rubidiags Oreemch Falsirs L oy
ol iy Coimatenll 11 ] 10semt Gorpr Srert Lowds Tarkshire [E:1. 3 WINTT LAy
Comt Conutl [T TMRG - man
Tty Gl Arvees & fanefn Sarviess, Town Hall Lowe o Torimty D o as no ne

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641 18




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) — in Liquidation (the Company}

Callend byearn
Sryias 5y Prisuragn ullDngs

|
[
I
s
|
[

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL&41

19

H

waTn
QSO 1w

Lt
T

oK
“o7sew

[ =it -

PRTLAR
Vi

P T

e

s

oy
nim

TULE
Tiar

enoa
wILITY

sum
o
L s
el

ATOHD

oHE P
T

L TE
oLy
ARED IAD

arem
FAL LD

Harapuse ki (€] Ao, sgerrd (E)
e me
na nn
7o T
mn an
L9 Luss
LR 151
LT 1379
. .
S »S
42eh -l
-t aun
tamn mu
wam mm
nn na
nw ne
- e
mo muo
Loz Abmd
g5 =n
uax mm
i B PN
ot Ak
147 L2807
KICT . 4S54
Lhie 1
i Belr
a8 L ond
nh hn
Lrries LT
na no
sl ans
Lepia L0
1imes LAy
b wr
[t ime
;i L T
1M1 Licioe
S AR
Apmss s 1)
inn o1
Ameus AN
1Unn 1671
SELSE  Jal ey vy
LMLFS 2
1088 p1 1]
f. T a0
ne e
tmas b
s 26000
o1 an
Lty 1I3639
Rl -
LM Sl et A
arm mo
e "e
s N
mea ma
Lem Rt
WLt e
e L0
mn n
a2 pe- 1]
Liridn (V- T}
e Lk
p.-L o
1Ol LA
M 36N
LEn36 L4
ws wn
L8 LM
3 e
W P Tl
P UL pE-18 )
wn S5
[ 2% LT
T.AET4 748704
wm an
145K 1A
ey Fr_t ]
LW e
Uaky e
ware e
ma e
e s
Locroa um
“i LM
wn nn
1 Lpnm
1es101

T AR B AR

alt ks

i

i
}
IR

FHIHBHEIE



CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Chinton Cards (Essex) Lunited) ~ in Liquidation (the Company)

and Saadranay Sddrem
anox e
iy of Exinborgh Counall Stam Covm e 3. Ll L]
Briinduat Btwagh Conreld Chvir Offiars. odid Syt
Gy ol Yk Cormmcl Comtrmbent I S St Sreiezpy Woad of Finapal = Sordeit
Wiyt S Cisale® \Pbatata U - Fleer
Wiy Smygh Councl Ll 1] o Torrm Hosmt
oty reugh Cocmch POSm I Wdna
Tachiond Divisict Cowenll ol Chers fowih treet
Rath & Borh 12 Sormersas Covnch [ 2O s 207
Sannh Darhyrhire tRpmics Cnanell bl k] Servifincote
[w— [ ihag's Colbegs
M Rt Corntl Arvemss taruoe Ootluts
Sttt Bernengh Sl Revevms Soratcns Toma Holt
Mpratc Coy Cowewctt g el Ravwtch.
Gty o Pack Covmcl rowy LAy iy
Chryi Otattet Conmall st ot [l EH
Varsbilgten Diririgt Cowd - oo Covm
Mariagery Gt o Towm PO e Y
Marturdeeriad County Compes Srvesna Seciieh Wamberk Lpmry
Lact Jaspetine Chnirial Ompmct e ] Prtratieid
Wltackiek Cimatcll I Pk Cppisars
Harhorough DlvieL Counall Dottt 3004 BAreFRs Sorviey P Pom JEOR
iinprrer [y Cmpll Wellomghivs bubuit: 12 Wetkngen Teeet
Wishlt Myywpeiinm Borpugh Qe Dusbagta Kntpy Fethim o 13
Carkaen Cowmty Concl Rrvrvnss & Bkt 0 B 2
Sangtarat-seede Derogh Cogacl Vet wf Pimarsce 44 Srvpmom PO Bam 1, Chvie Conmre
Ocarmr Soepgh Gl Skt Nubed iy Comre
Oy ot Stk wa, v Torwpsmprs yd orsalis Sarvine: S bk
2ax Hasspshire DIt Coumcl Pon FLxe PrrrsOuid
Brnspnath Berough Counch Rervones sndt Bonafis Servicet. Town Hal
Rt Lindiey Drasmic ounal Teadarral Mty Pors
[ Lt Buad Dawerry
Swnle Mmugh Comat PO B 0, Suaks Phbwir [™1 o
e G Mstors Farn Cunpantam
Sesvgh of Booionane Bovwgh Ofr Curihgria
Nabe ¥y Gl Comntt Pophroct hing
Iebdigent Cavaty Sormegh Courch Chwe Sty Bt Yot
1 don Borauugh of Waham Farest Ravertine & Baiurtts $orvcy 0B S
Al Cauercll Puitvrroy Hese oty Face:
ity Coumelt Fethouiay ot Reotianazy Place
Py Gty Cmpel) Prvehue Sorsor 259,
Caecphily Coustry Borough Conel MO Sevsion Potuies Nount
Maawripel Offices. Serwting Geven Rosd Erityring.
Raradict wikirs Coundl L -
ot Rurmarves Iutweess Robes Adiall Ty
Comnddl of ve Bormugh ol Horth Trawabde Rrvemon Soicars Dt vtsion Poribon te
Rasesaethiir s County Eavnct Lol ]
Thrws APves Duczrict Covmall Brvam o Savhae T Ko Hanar
s arcSordshics Dhirict Comcll Prance Depastordnt; PO Bem a1
Sondhs irfols Comrall T Hay Loy Srafion.
CTuy of Ry NOC o e Il Rggr efpmaty Yantt
rrakaghans Cliy Conell Corporate Resewces Pevemsss & Senrin) T
hatesCiuted Surpgn o Yewn bt [ ]
s pe Dietrict Covecll Qurvit Shalbinfs Pelter Sreet
Beveugh Coved Trarlin. § S Servicrs Satlald At
Sumdariand Goy Commel PO 13 Chis Conts
Racasl Cownctl ORI Towa H
Enaiiay Wiriragaltian Rersugh Covac Owliey Maropeitian heeugh
Lowds ity Countd POJom B3 T Oroat Ganips Swaen
Ourharm Counky Cownch Mrratur & imaite PO Bow 20
ke R Boswerh, Sesmugh Cwol bt Bkt bz Y o 0
Sialing Conetecll Weud of Mmaror & Prosurwsient Povrg Comtesl
Arardust Chuy Comncdl Buvinars Soven & Sorvive husiene Swlutihad Calldgpe
Oy of Irudtd W0 Bolagm Ratey St Py Gtiaenls erie
Sachgolt MICUBIETIA BArsugh Chunel relan Toochpary
Praitay Gy Coumell ottty v Bictarurss Serviovs L1
EdenDntrict Counsll Topam il Penrtie
Lo ity Conanell 1T T Crtiga Sdet
N Socjen Kol ot
Comnack Copes Cmonch ke Rt Hmb
Boaritnatbrtind County Coundl Sy Sovtien Wandbadt Spuary
Laws Civy Coundll - POtes i Tarurt Cossgn Fargat
Saare Lnawrrihira Comnell Finance & Cusbomid Sardines st of Kevorus Servion
Dumfiirt B Galtowny Commell vt 2 Hincie Engliak Srwet
Ayl & Bts Coumcl e o
angu (ol Wapringia B nvery Howes
Onwers Drsries Couratl Carpurste Soruicrs Chravtucysy 10 n 06
Mte WSy Dtwrict Lomanhl Fophwost
Wiriior Coned Reveim Tt Mankion Pask
#ife Counell Ity ot Pafarizy Place
Areds. City ot PO Frem Goarge Strens
Lewds Oty Gourntl PO i 20ce st Graege Freet
Oy of Bradbor $ MO Butinoss Roey v? e e Ry bonime
red Oy toures o0 Traat Gurorpe Jarwet
Rixblg Vallary Buminngh Couucsl Canpntll Offcari Cmarca Wty
[ entim barviee OB 0
Comprary oy Cvrcll Prwrze & Lagel Sersers Cowrct e
Dy Cty Conmell (bt Dhrgsmvain} Samons Han Hartage Cate
Msitant Beopugh Crumel Partilde aen Agyrewch
P Raghan Clcy Comell Adbslt
Ratten Bavencgh Cauncl OB W,
ayyhiew Dabey Ctvirict Gt Tl [
timrn ek Coumcl Cuwecms Servites Direcior sty P %
Prwys Oty Couacl Wrrpense Services. P00 T3
Oyterdd Comatt Pencalll Lasrnmtem
Selinu W oweinan bargugh Councd Inpene § dngurty POBCA I
Wt Dt Gt Coumll PO Ml L )

Ligwdators' Progress Report
CVL641 20

i

i

B

il

ig!i

Councl Houss

i

Sibdro £ Aomunt Clylmad (£} Ammmims; sgreed 1]

mn i

(3 L) s e

LR o

o1 L M

e et ) [T ]

AL Wi nan 1105

i ass

[t nan aan

oo K

nun Lo

DG 4mars AaTs

Lot Ll agm

L L] san o

LS ) sna

e Adanx

Mo.33 M

me il

nn g

L -1 et o

B o

nac 100

e aTH

14ns 1143

wiliTw 1Mau Leauds

Lot o d L ne

S5 AN rmn 1mows

H) D =mn =LK

max 1.m 100k00

ns 2

e oM nao

iy ¥

ke o et p X~} 31

m i ]

Dl ws mpm

M wmu

el mray

3 ina

L. Asde

LN Y wabr rvdew

mwa wm k]

cum L5237 niy

na un

mynn LILTL SR weder revire

L1 “ o

. L)

ni nu

Wil 1w wa "o

L1083 e

e inn

1M o] it

mn TRW

ks 1184

0 3aH ”»n 7x

e E. Els

LITLNT? 2 ek reverw

FLIL i byt review

oY1 g ARAH ana

[T ] e R T ]

OHI e an an

[T b L] L

uT Akin i

ARt 18 anry L

101 e 44 L

e 108

e .

“H Hx

TR nn 41T

Lt ] s imm

wili G " Lt

wiaeq, mu me

(3] ) [Ty ) Luam

ST n1 e

Eaid N

AR AN ne nw

DS s i s

[ 1] w.e U

as L]

18 rds

sna s

[[-t1LY Licad LM

L " 4
L3 oma

[ - “n

I nn oo

oM o

V13 nu i

BN an L

WD oM [ 11 .

AL 3 bt rvvien

e mn

mm no

L o] i =mm

[ mn atn

-mn mp

e 1] e

=T e




CCE Reahsations Lamited (formerly Chnton Cards (Essex} Limited) ~ in Liquidation (the Company)

Toistn il
Srmlaghars Oy Comtell G bt v (Revammers £ Banali]
“Par Mipcyy Coupell ot Ofae
Dvmive Cy Conmcl Ciractar of facraen
Pemeh Ciry Gowndt s s Bomatita
Motz Conpmeell Derwempen. Sandice
Thamet Diciwict ol Crpalt Qe
it B Warth £t Scomarart Cowmcht ndnaiad Ranse
Lonbers Baoanagh * Fulhae [r—
B Aty Gy 3 Divstes Cnamall it canire
sl Yot budeabors e Clvties Cotell Wy mnd Benelte Service
by Dy Cnanch Comaell OWicmn
Seneghy o Buptbiurs By (Fiy
Comacdl Qg G o
Piyvupshs iy Cowmt) Tt ameat kb, Rerverares vl ey
Khwec st Oty Gounelt [T}
Eeieey Lovach Sambares. Sahes Toskban.
Bdne Gt i Rotes Seenen
Mivirararth S, Gl rese-
Bttt S g Lt Mevumis sl Tusstt Sorviers
B upmibertord Gruney Counc Pttt St
e grinaiice st ct omsnetl Fachindbar it
el Oy G Ll
"
o Cutylcl Counall Qrwen Victmets Bned
Irighann £ Mawe Cty Councll oy
Lact Mling of Tkt g Cutmmetd oy el
Moval Devough & Klngpion ugms Bansws. ol 7
Wik gront Comrch Eol o1
lcrster Cuy Courel ittt & et Setubis
Maviamme Scmpmgh Copmit Chule ailias
rwiks Oy Cinenll PO Bun &
Wi e Dol Sudners Rves
vrpanl oy Coumcl PO 1
ondan orwagh el Mywham Mratam Dacklde
Matrcvestt TN Camernch) Db
‘Wanchrster Crcy Cawncll ervitarii dtak irvefis rie
Svmingham Cw Covnel Comptmntt Mokt [Aarwninans & Srmrtis}
Tawract Cacaved Lol ot
Lowsam Mo il Morwhums Suntoarss e Sucsion
NirSepidd Butvegh Comectl Civix Comtre:
e Doy Chnaey Compar 30 Bryopters {Spwpans & Bererita]
sl ry Comancil Srrmers 0 el Service
tratsend Gonnct Taflerd Gt
Surifald Oty Ciardll Corparatw fmanrons
\nndnn: Basought of Bevbey [IYorTR——
Oy o whyrwmirrter Bumbnan Rotrs
Peraarwd Qostees Sunarll Fynlmd Wl
Gpping Feract DHIrlet Conmall Gvic Oy
Tgh P Pt aengh Councll Cinw Ofit k-
st Barught ot Marwhmrs [N
Sovduyry Ronrnempetts Waker 194 Povment Prassoing Crme
Srinem Ty 0 aa 1T
Corsbridge Wetr 1 Amern Raned
P & Sulhohs Wakar Cuntamar Contre
Hartemaal B afatg el
O-M Cancl Wngemiy T Db, Garaquonme* Dffion
orthara irabamd Water PO Sea NI
i beian Wt Cnstasmer Contre
Pusl Jitian Jarvion 8 Povl Deme
Purtiasaucth nester Custimar Sarviit
s Trem toravec Und Prwsidenca ave:
Somath Bt Watae Fadtort foud
Smashs rafinrgyii s Wiater Oroen Lans
Smah West Weuher PO 0
Sothara Yeste! Souihorn Hagse
Sorman & L Sttey Sursen ond Eaer Serwy Watar pht
Untied ruities Wt P PO B 4
Vyllna Carirnl Vasuinlha Y2y
Woalls Sevth Et. Tumblia Yeoy
Wassaw watsr 1evaien nalt
Wertheld a4 Gy loce
orkahing Waee L1 1]
irtrakcy Enaegy Supwty (N) Lirntard pr
[T e LA Toveons Rercawary
Corarcs Sracgy il 2 Ursiond Caard vde uriog
Sasprarn Carprom barkrding & Trmiiag hetall Lad
Rpoew Ppmer The hrvens

Liquidators' Progress Report
CVL641

St ¥
Lol k]

PO EAT
Ll Lpaplimn Soctiom, Cuis Offices.

[TY-Te )
PO e 757
OB 1Y
wpatyry et

21

Paifa
31 Py Crcis

TF Gy &

Wil b

oHLWD
LB

|y

AR
38 WA
STETAF
Lrinn
Lot

LA

Adirme §  Sowwmn (lulmad {5} Ao apeed (0
o

1.
oMY
(2, ] -3

U
-4 -

s

HEA Tl

Broe
-

AT

W

oY e

TSI SR bt e

<Ba <an
A .
™I BLE
mm Ll ]
pLT s
1oax imen
«n an
2amr Ly
mn mn
LT wm
asan unm
;o ma
Tanw FIot ]
LoBLAS RS
msn RS
an e
el an
Et wmwn
s mn
Bt ] LITRE
e FITE ]
wim uam
ma wn
L L2 ]
TROC S mubur ey
T Dem
1mw (I ]
nE nan
LT s
amer anu
Ly EAL A
Loin FRE.E
16EE] BN ey vl
[ T ) [t L]
-0 s
P31 Araer
i, rms
amu AsiLn
e amer
i .
L] mn
nam ene
s [~i] 3
e Y 2]
E- 1 M
THLTL Gal o v
ALY Sull webar reei
L
TAILET g e A
an uno
o as
TIAY B wdes vt
s ne
me mo
L i AT
"o Lt
nm (1)
el L
L] 1ONLIY
b e
Lok LB
TAMID SN vnder Arukia
L3270 LM
A2 LI
T S e Poview
0w [FE0]
T d 100840
) ne
vmn LHIH
ana e
Lol ] (321
BaTLE LR



CCE Realisatons Limnited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

Appendix J.

customers
nana Addeam 1 Addrena 2
AL Gkl AL) Wikl iy B Qoenideon ol
Acsma M Amrme Homse Tt o My Pard
A Gl e Campmy's Fghideed afficn
Adbaph Sovicd Liiniwd LE L) Paympent Payness Pak
b T o Company’s g alfior
ADTFir & Sncusiry M Sreurity Heme Thar Sarwas
Adurnad Tog Limitad Winthedtes oot Cuamdiers ford
N Prcrbuct Mt TWiflenshan Sate Wesimars Dive
Aty Chatd cfe Commamy's reghtoond witir
AL Drgrdsmpre o Compy's regacewed wihor
A ganfcs Poodcts 1od Al Rewes A4SYioionry el Lmton
ANanandcs Honuead e Campary's seghevesd wfTich
Adfhe Ticka o Camprys raghtend eor
Adfred Feais € Barfen: Pe Aln e Linkt 1 Alvan Fark gl epa
A At Dritiss Urmied [t Ferthym
Alben Wanmat (Bnpean] Lmded T Ry Lany Sdpore b
Ay ks e Commpurny’s. rontioe s 0/lics
Aarwen Limer-Manczs fa Gy, rugpitarital W
ANC Ptew L T/ P LI Mt Lt 1 veloed
Avdrew Thamgnen o Cinnpimny™s. rrgit el TS
Pavlly T mh e Company’s reghtsend afict
Angha it Umbred 2 Camseway Orive Herpaad Worarich
Anna Brne o Company’s reghmved aBor
A Cindry o Comprn's myhtemd wffor
Adah-Miry e o Compmny's mymiamd ator
Agalia 130 Limind Aol Haue, Ry inclasiet EOxes Lo R Hrhd wasd
Aguman Theatre OMar Capastharne Hall wechellold
b LR oo Conpany's reghtared sthce
A Tt Sqrwtems Uk Lidord GO ubvr Haringy Cillectiim Pom Sagrwry-Am Ky 1 Comada Square:
Attwaien | awesen HI &/ iy’ gl e
Bt ity o Camgcany’s sygraued affics
Bartinbe Wardhbain Talwrd Oriwe: L] Meartinghuamiis
g Pputes Lielid Ranteng Pork. L3 it
[ JiT) o o Cugrs
oot lnveratour ot Ud o P T UDghath
MTpack ComnpdLarnte Schesrm Wy Wixle Swvars Usahed Covoomion Kosd von
(b Setwwt Dol Mlbwrchars Auiontat ol Adwirishrolow offics ow Sowet bl Eacoarn
Swrndied Lt 20 Dalingran reec Laaden crveos
eaccher Provgtth Uiy Tt b il Moy uhiling Bl bl Mtatined
et Cancn Core: Draliong Lieniead U vt Saliolh trewat Laadon SO0
etgra Sackiyre e Company’ reptomd ot Mdan Cambridge
‘Weithad Husrt Poondation G ey Looden House 10 Hargtead Noad Landnn
roatv oy Phepoing cantor Benley Hasth Lom [ 2]
Ienrcy oser Alnsley ofn Comgany’s regieceasd oMk
€ Fumdng ofuCompanys regiuceved ok
‘Cabemtr) TaerLme M ratade Soryy
Comcary Whorf dirong Plg O Con ks Sirmate Canaey'wiharf Landun
Capita eyt strans Lt od Thee Raglabry DA Bathnbain nchpshan
Capttal & Weghomt RGeS Lardou W oAl
Cantdlim Cilm foCempany’s regutamd aftior
Cindrula itd Pomx R The Bantlevard Walleed
Carolom Tt /o Cotog s tugtovad ofhct
Cartr B swche rewtirg Lonkted 20 = [ oo
(Carte Bandar Oresvings Lmived P ED Tttt "o
Cane Blaachs Orecting Limied P00 ox XX Crirtugeit X DE
Caltic Soid o Compans ragrciared allice
Char Dalvon afa Comparuy's regictoved sffhcr
Charhes Pagh Glaa Led L Brookiell nd Iy Marian
Charlecte wright 4o Cosmparmy’) reghyioved o/l
‘Outemllle L= ) r Vickeria R Sowth Robity
Chiee Brwws /o Company’s regiand attce
Corta Mo 5 Coumianny’s regittonnd afficr 4
Chriscinz Love i Oninsion’s reffitared #for
Chwitine Moks /o Compan) regisared ofov
Cwbstolie Ml oo Companys regutanad athor
Chrtxtapiver Traingen e Campany’y. rghitarand afles
Covairk Fiow & Sopucity Lritwd Pusdver 1§ Nex Brabies Lt B bt Pt By Park
Oy of Westmingess Comvmaond s} Wasts 08 Floer Cay ol A, Wictorls Srewe
Cladre Lty o's Coumpany's regezared oficr
Calre bhen. AuCampins repiured Wi
Clalrw Mot o a oty taghtured ofier
Calre Oldicg ofo Company’s regisiuved alifecr
Chorer Fultiem Risidin SoliiSory 30 Befrd Srwwt L] -
Chrchanch Selutonss Linited The tadge TL e Romd Ccktersion
Chgzers Lt Pk Svai Landen f1 0
Colim Merstsem oo Compmy's registernd ofhor
Comtulta Sheater v Companys ragiriomsd sfice
Comens Kby e Companys regisascd stice
Cosona [eray Eduand Hyde Butiding M G ewdon Read Watteed
Cp P Py o P23 crybyg— Hertd.
Coezbow Covace pcious L1d it & Wewedanad Court vl Qv Sanninen Pk Jrnsg Cless
Crmther Crpathor Prodcss Ll 1) Copal Chamer Lz Woad
Cygela Malaamancy Usited tuip 30 & S Ll Pramben
D Janes o Company's registared oifcr
DM Ay w4 Complon's rafistered olten
oFat ofe Campany's meghsered sfficr
Ouiey Cammenicrens Doy Kousy Undrwd uad Suutais Puck. L)
Daea Talnle-Line ofe Compamfs regrered afice
bl Madbarrts. e Company's regisrerad alfor
Dl WERLEmgy 4 Corpumy’s seghubevad sificr
Dalle Popmation: Uenibed Ut 3 Thew 10 Camtree Loa Al Wetham Abbwy
Duran borver. s G’y rugizan sod wi¥ice
David 1 o Covpuny's regioused sitlos
Darld et ofu Compamy's srgtnewd olticn
O, ey e Cammpuny's cogivbeend wibot
Do Bwdy. e Company's regirwond officx
[T falampany’s rgireeid $0ct
Owe Comamalcarians Ld Dutem Grean Bhidatury AR [
Dwatta darner e Canpunr’s reghased offivn

Liquidators’ Progress Report
CVL641

22

bt 4 udrete 5
Herdaiahire ‘wolt .
eid =

3 it olaw
Gunhory o Thomry Tk S8
o

Ty thire oL
o

WA ANAD
Cambs T

g NP

il

S

Ll AL
ks Lt
Nrrtagham [ 1

High Wpcamis Tucha, M2 ITZ

Caviwidgrhey OG04 RS

A

[N

Cent oy
Haris WO
Hontinghm WINT
Adbdhrion waang
Makioarn M xn
Lomdon S K

WOLT LRy

wokan

L WM NS
Aubrfors

Eant (=) 1)

E

Unsecured claims received from trade creditors and

Avmosnt et () Avimarit mpresd )

e

415405

§EEEE§§;:EEEE

§oepbelbnestasind

nm
“na
m

T

e R IHY

THARTL

BEerper
HIE

booinaiifennhs

21208

E?EE:E

TR

-1
33T



CCE Realisations Limated (formerty Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) — in Liquidation (the Company)

WAE Addrom t A X Adbroms 3 Addrom Addirwms 5 At dubeed 1] Jonsus agrewd (5
L e Coomprw's Fegistid Wffice: no nwo

Temorn T2 s i hbetnbe Stret [ ¥ Y mwp RN manss
Curvs Detigns Lad & Chusiford Class st R ind Retats Chaster oL D TY -
RigicS Wb Limiad nd Mo TOewnan Soeet Ummdlon oy e 490.8
[. 5 5057 ket Rod e Hunfiagian Comlon, 2 an W mars
Cxcpiay Joy Chrpign Miomdvacd S CRommglt Dot Wi ¥ =% % OO M ey v
-3 [ Canal el Chmtasliaid LA soLn Lot
Cuieminic Fuavon? e Campans segiziored alice awn awn
Do Comnty Comctl Cironty Hawte The Clarmmd Uttt [N ] eyt mar mar
0 S b Rty Trwpdd Ll Beddom Wy Caerphidy CRIZAX AATLLS 4.5
Owsty untyhlonen o Company's txgitaind atfiin no no
Gurr Dytfrves Dyfrdusy Packrxidie ‘ezt Raed e Wremh aen UNER an s
[ 3 Eyoes lewr it Pk el L ] L1 wane LIS
B A Taghet Gk Caputny's S s’ sty am no
Sovaion Lift Savvice Crvaies ome Titgh Sreet Haloigh Esim: 5728 e rsan
Onki Rocars il 7 Walghts Larer anden W Siwr usnr 'Y -3
enlly Yabes cfe Cosnpary/s rogims et affics -3 s
S Wriben o Cumpany’s gt alfiin e o
rwna bokayen o Carspany’s raghasregd officy 1 m
Braacy Wit el nd e Co s regioivad o7Pie wum nm
Nntorpdys Tt A Cor inty f Faart Pare Carmps Sondevard hpsrtmk L WasTZT s -5
nnuvarint Sorurity Tech tiradbed Ubnln Tirackwell Hourkt g M Cormery i sing e soay Lot LU
pay ewhoed o0 Flear KCHURE Nause Sastharabay Sanliden =) BUWL T TAMF7
Epcen{te) Umited Westlds Lancinm Raxd ] ot of HPRITD A1 40005 .r v
sk Partaanhiy bl Thar Ol Pulicn Matinn Whareckfle Ad Caran Dwirzre 28 -] no ”nm
Bt § ez Uy N apre Lo Pl Lmnigm SO ZAF nawn T
Evprhuncds g Larbet Comore Lrricfen Yorace Cutolin 2 toaland .y f- A
Exorl GO R 10 30mth Pacde: Laws 154 70w mrmac nMe
Ex: ST Plawr 7S all oue Place Landon WIN DA axar naoD
Fapars Mambing § Buficig Supsto PO w3 Oggieeade s SGIE WS Han mA
Findit: U Lingred Pahinass Lt indhowtsl Ene Wmarcthe Undew Lywee s Tina pL ot g [Eot -]
Pl Sototcit Autusidiy 25 That Parch Colwamade Coory Wapt Ui (303 M e
Flans taghs o Corpany1ocgiisered ofbcy nm .
Fiows Lad e Campany's regiperad alfice N120AN E T o
Fint Secirity (Sunrds] Ui+ rdd Maar Caphdl Tawer Waerlasbeud [T SEEWT AL B
Frankel And Dovis. 9 Wlbech Strows Lendon wigax inra LRIR
Friamchs e Livabed (Comararclal Frl) ache Lt Curldeg Sy [T [T wa
B Suere Sohutian (LK) tanitad Surton Park bt 3 Carshoton Buad Stzom ey v LD e TR
Sory Brychirn: o Caninates’s rgsverwd wifticy v o
ey tetrararth o Companr’s regivered of oy " no
Sy 4 Contnpimi's regiservd aihcr e (7]
Sacy Hublrd /% Compaey's weghcse red affice e .Y
Gatwreny ivtornations Lmdtod U Houset: Rt Peareoray' Andowror Ay Hie R
Gaacge Mwdtas o Campany’s ragtaerd office [} ] va
Gowngimi Winirmes. & Comnpinr’'s ragbnemd ooy 1mm mo
@ aalt | Ay Hr Cxcopuas tod Pack Kncperies L i wara ks TR
Gontman Derick L 203 iy vt Unndas [ X 120003 LA
[ ofa Compary's 1o tid o/l - "
Grolmae Momswsm s e Compern’y reghtrred of e am LY
P Amncation 55 Mrpruts Green Ipowich SualVolk [} ] p. 1.1 e
Srmdem Wt e Managxment Ureited Thiron: e Oxfond Aol nemen Cen =ax nu e
Sy bre & Comgumy’s regiibered office . mnm
Sy Wtk bl o Campan’s rgistered wfice iz wm
3wl /e Company's raghaered office 8 1
Halt Farw Protection Led il larmatey i Wy Bt Park Worchey Masncherter M2RAA 134800 asalm
Hallmer) Cards ME Winghey Baad Uradiont -rem 64781 WETRR
oLt o Compeny’s regichered oMfice 7. P.
Mazel Eharagh o Compuw's regteiernd affice arm aog
Heten Rt /s Company': regiovered el am am
Helen Climients. el i’y resgiie rod ofiew o in
Helan el wleCompary’s regzserd siflcr 1t e
Hatyn wakeford cfeampact’s regihe red eilice o o
Pl il gy Coart Jishep Squane fusirupns Park Kaheld ey ALY e EM
Harrary Fom Nt mrad 194 I Pl Hglom e £ ragn Holorm Lo WCIY par Laumn LRzm
HES Firg Prataciian Lol 4 talting: (k- Thuribir Tadlfulh [ J-F [ 1.18 ) naLm
HIL Officn Equipmnarre. A1 Tudear Wiy W aitirn Ay B Doy T n LA
Higtawy ond Hersldry Umied 50wy War Botbiey Rothestumn saamn L5 LI5S
Sirchings Pativecihip Liwdted I Uerdade Rl Enflrial s In20a Wy b L]
Hitwiaa Moy Uniad ARn, Agpunts Recreeble drnark Heae Eapwrdan Wy NG Bl Pt Monincham GO T assam syam
Hagrn A Db Durzign 12 T7 terk fd Lokt Lelorstershire. AT L e 19752
Herx brpress L Rdoltonn Wither 2y Fondvir Seidgw Fondyhe Scalding L L] Lamy Lan
Harram Factan (U] Lod warnferd Coert T Thrmgrmprtom Jopm. Londun I MY 10,0695 L
Humat bimited A3 Calgham Raad Femfown [ [ ik man g
iy Smightd Umited B Hutsen Rl Sherifieid Brantwaad CMISEND s L0Ly
Hyttan fewkh 'y Compmy's regisiorsd shior b atm «m
S fwind e Corpasy lmgniared ofhes Lo b ayon
aakals e Campony’s regisered ofhcn L -0
L Wiarwicker e Compasy's egicanred affice " -m
P Qiobl P B 3068% Yool Somariec [l i a7
01 (] kael Unk 8, Telicam LY d Mortom Sixckpoal e e ninw
n Tauch Lrd. Viterla uiicings O bty Rosd Adgrecirabe Lt A ar sam (L]
Incamen Propab Lnied ZEXE P a2y Sobeas Bursireess Park. Whierler Hama POLY BAH ORI TE il wrber revbew
INSTANT GIFTE INTIRMATIORAL LTD Ui} Laigh Graen Indhential Ectate Appladese Rosd Tewbyrdwn ™E0F LI pe- )
ipta Phuze Imbrnationdf] L OO Muane. Sl Drvve Morcingham has WAL 1,000
e Wright e Covgpuy’s regisiarad offlee suxa EL
wleOf Man tnowm Tam Diviskon, Government Offics Deugla ke OF bkm. Batich bt ol 3T oo 0oy
8] Ootigalnd nit 4, tndelank Way arry inderarial Brame Rassandale bmg. L L) Ex. 1 1.
dadie ok Lid Tioe Standie Tt 2y, 30 Viww Privammtide  H Lierance Southerbeczies B O e HELY [
b Montsree foCompady’s sgicumnd st [T BLO
el Frinzs e Campany'’s segiviened offoe LIS0.P LUy
Namln et e Cotuir's regiered offer vam 1
Jaminn Doragan oCampenys mgssared oo am "
WY e ofs Compainr’s mgliternd sl = o
Sunniler SN s Cowpany's sagisiarad aicn Lo 1o
vy Yraans. e Company's seginesed ofhoe L0 1m0
g S Company's sagivirnd s . m
Sasna ooyl eflp eConppay's mgintered office m n
Dot Mg W e Compai’t ingiutated s B 190
Judls Pazswd Selanpaiy's seghiered diice o o
John BuR fsCorpan's megheend ofBhon e nn
Do o e Cotnpun's segnard otfhan e mm
oty ek afe Compaty's mghurred office nom nm
o udar woTanpany's mybbernd ddiice -m am
JSohnctwa Pubiiching Lwited 0 b 12 Weollingion Sirpot [P (Ut mm mo
Jor owrd e Campany's registared oftice 1 nm
T Puben 13 ML Tt Firam X Heloas nasrs nn wn
nadkgges Poalrards tmited 126 Beahix band W Lardatrids OveSia Lz S RN 1wy TS, M
s ruhag ot Compurty's saghbewed sfBca o L
T3 eines Settheling Gituag Me. Cirthi Cown [ LY Mmoo Caom (=28 4 0 hed o
v Prampnem /e Campaty’s Megtend ath sy nm o
Rt Kape eCampany's segirreed office my »
Karys Py o Chirgin’t aaterred offon Lm usm
Eanen Sheghred o Company's mginiered st i

Liquidators' Progress Report
CVL641 23




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards {Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

L dirarsl e 1 A ) Sl 8 Adimms Aomaure; dptmd (1) Aemarwrec agred [£]
Eren Watsen 0 Comnpamy’s mghiic red aficy in n
Eatiepn Jaurie Lictte o Comparny's reghvimrsd wilice tm mm
R Wt ofs Cotnpinys regisbered wilice nmo oo
Rabh bedl o Commpamy’s reghewd affice am o
Kally Pearce e Company'’s reghtzend officn A “m
Katly Surmon s Cirnpany’® rgivtwmd oifice 1) )
Enlly Wbl e Company’s megietonnd oy i "
Kiuim Iniang. e Companys igisansd allice e M
Kieany bz Mela e Campany's rgmemd ofSe nio -0
Exchuraty Fluarag Limitod 114 Cachwwar Raad Relorier LES4AT A S yr
KMAZ LY A Clarawdwe Raad Watord WOLT 106 aqpanze monm
Wik Fin Flmt Ll oy R LESLTS pI_ % ]
Ladae & Parry L9 17 ke et ey 204 00 LI L
Lowck G barvets'S My [t ) BATA I a0 A2
Lased b Frapony Larimis LS bnaphepacy Taaem it Flaer Cammpom lacy ity mar 2mea A5
Lanry Taruriah. /e Cnmpany’s raghinepd alfice b-L ax
Lk S o Comparay’s ragletawed affice mom nm
Lawren Wikman v Compson's raghvevrnd affhes LX) o
Lawte Riflers. Ouauosll Hoath g s o LT
U] Semurity Sorvicas Uni s Dbty Socnh Dagwalam  RMIO ST e nms
Los Sewman: s Compinys smphitirad olen o 0w
Lesyer B Pavey Lid Leonario Housy Paruskars Marditms barctend [ 18"} AP ANy
Uight Forve Shectiical Supplies Liak. N High Mool Waadierd Sven oo 1] MULTS nuan
[TRE /o Compuay’s cogiutered alfica Do nm
LI Sprarngh UK Ll Tap Flmar A %ew Souare Besnlifcut 1 ndopy, Feltham Tl o180 OOLT
Llng Dheaign Limdnead 420 Cban Wy Pobionck Weed Eewt Tesaeak RO RO
Ui Comrmmmications I ou S [ Ductioey i x0m =™m
Urtioharmpon flost Scrviom Led Faaday Oase Demagrea Wething Wit S MURS IARD 748
U Marthuvgnas tid S0Ymaag Assactzies Aspel Migtils Brost House 25 2 Northieonk Sreet Mawhary M LA e ¥ oo
Loy Hughes e Commamy's registered office (%4 w7
Lowtse Bruna & Covpamy’s ragistared elfice Anm@ m
Aoubhe Emecy i Compamys regaterad oy oo
Low Cavon Sumeghes ied I ey Rafard oxmas Laonem Lenm
tyne Bave A LRI rogcurad ot ns an
i, Seaanand 4 Tty agtered atfice Mo o
i Coveiopoment [ Rigeon Rank bty Tuaz 7 1000
aady huervey uCorpmy's regucrred affics nm 1]
Was Tebecors Uniked ole of Mow Buslmess Pk Coudl Rasd Beaddan e of M e 1 Lon 1002
Wrk Dkt o Company’s regiteeed office EE ) L ]
e Farrver /o Campany’s regiterad offior nm e
Marion o oo Commomy’t registored aifice Lo i
Mk ion feCitmpmrey’s reghlived slfice EE ) e ]
AR5 Evios Ui ted ANty Busd Hasmpiilon Antogzobe [ ) [~ LTS
eaTin et W Coplmgriiy's Friitenr d ot Lt L)
hrtn W Berbeiey v Comrys regzemd aftios - “m
iy tivingeimne ow-Conamys raguzered wifice 1o ma
Mak-Aracke Limited e Compny’s ragcsered sifica EL R} 135
Mathew Lames Fastar 8 Lompdmy’t rogictered alfice um s
i b s tion i Linitted 132 Flaer Bartaddow 1177 Astingtan Busivess Park Tresle [T FITT ] 1315000
Muine Lew o4 Compary's regharend Willce na pivig
Motamie Owhasd 0 Companys regietyred ice an am
Mipeci el Prirce Ragent Hotel Wianor Lent Wanifart tdge Chigpurnk tandea (-1 Ys na ne
Mamades- beay S4L83 Lloaser Cram hoad Walthan Cros Herfonthics W . T -1
Intaaril] Carperat o 2l T Fmalboury P avoment Caninn S TR N mn
Maws Raciud Aituntid et Bexloss Pk Ourchivy [ [r. a0
W crarima {Hwll) Ll Lt L ey Park el ML LmE LB
Michael Page irternstional Recreftrwend Linited rdRowt Wallington Haute 2 Queremmare Sough I rens A0, 14
Michele Clrvar feCaapany's regiteced ot Mo LLr ]
Wchrile Puathey o/ Comgany’s regitneed ofllir ma e
ballahake Crasusas limied 100wt Comnbeed nd Place TR Heer Lowden Wi AL tng AT
iy A St o Cavgarny’s regutored eifice . ET
ey Ayt Cmmingham e ampany’s regtaied sk [ [T
oiies Amdvivg Dicimps: o Campany’y regtarad albey n= unN
i Carolins bewyth e Company’s ragisiared wifice [+ om
s Clare Witta e Company's regiterad eiflon nun o
S Gy P /e Company’s regizared aifice - no nm
i 1 zakarin Brabiarm o+ Compands regitened sthice B am
et Errvma Durweyt &f s Comparn's regutard ulfice o o
S ptytey My 4SS Mgt nd affice [+ (%]
g bt La o4 Campany's i giteied allice «an LT ]
e WA PITRS WO oo Cavmpisny's regutasnt afficn (] i
L L e Compiny's rapi i oW no W
NS Sacplnd b et 5 Company’s raghieowd officn ni n
IV End Wt fa Carnpany's regkt evad olfice m ns
ez hily Wil LN benivand House, Prestan Furen e L] Hoxhion OnTees = Owealand Hnuky EELE TN L
[ YT RTTITNY oo Campy's raghtsed oMiin L T~ a0
Wi b s E b e atompury’s rghusred sffica e [T
M A M FaCompany's reghigred oificn am i
W Arnbrew DT faCampmys regiateved alfien L) i
W Arady Ceiatey FaCampany’s raghciared ofice nx E T
e Auctia Wihner of s Compmys vgared e MO o
Wy CO Hoxt s Campaayy segictored shilce &ip L
e CD. Prame 8 Catpinyy irgtriered ifhen [r ] o
W Cohdn ks e Campany's regicierad aiS o »x0 nx
o § amey /e Compron's Pagitered Mok (2] 99
W d3eade eCemprnysraghiersd wiem o B
oy 0, Grtwrvenl e Campany'y regiared wiflen o nm
M QA Marwdith o 5 Campany's srgiverred st Bm o
S fraiomt Morgm o Company’s regitrred s -~ [r
| B s Campany'y rygiuiored offion mos f I
LA, Caren Fa Company's regiierad slfics mem Loy
il P o /% Counpamy’s rugitered effics us am
v bk B &f 8 Conrpary’s rogitarnd offlos -, -m
s Kol Lews-Pawall S ey b gt 411 S .1 mm
e M2 Rt &f e Compary’s regitered ofticn om am
W M Margan o Campany L sugisarad affies - (]
s el Uprd e Company’s sgiered atfion nm wm
Mr K Whikdagaa o Commgamy's snyictred aftion . T.) am
A P o Comrpon/s agiciored offucn =m o
e 7.t e Companys saginarsd diioe e n
iy Pater Dogyat ] Campaay's sograarad dii e im im
W Prtar Paviningtan o CamBET hagirered o8y (% ) (]
i Pater RChaatham ofe Covppeny's mgiriered stlicy wm »m
r ki Wahos ofe Compasyyraghtered alfice nm v
r & Wlled Fe Compay's roged oNcy M »m

Liquidators' Progress Report
CVL641 24




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liquidation (the Company)

st

e Rchry Laweaon
e S Ferpuan

Mir Sewt Burman

W Scapbin Borwel

b Sk Charies Arsbroers B 421 SLARSw

Mr Reven Poomm
TR Wihier

M A K Ak

M A Lder

iy B eprdeerst
Ny O Wt

M LP Smich

1 DOy & Sabmen
Ay Corllime Wiy
s OO N Seets:
iy Clrt sl cympuinch
3 Owhatins Rasey
s 0 My

ey Dy st
S5 Due Maypms

iy o Fomarsm.
s O calveth Ry
s DNz shrth Tipter
iy srwns Snguding
ey, § el apmcy

ey 8.5 Rogers

s Sopgina L
i Hemhver Rarn
L ]

e iy Wil
s frews Shreal.
3 ) Cronk

3} Colorin

MR LG Mt 0w

My Erpyite g Foud
ey et Walsh

Rl K E

L 1
TS Jieied W il
S Sk Mol
s ey o

kLA Marman

s L

s Lawraing Pricchec
W M ke

[ TR

s Marien Phelan

O3 ey LCLTD

Cnly &1 Uesirad

Gt Canern (L) Liomied
Oubae Gaghhlogra thnlted
PabmarAgancies [d

Pamala Grifinin
Papar et Limited
Paper hase Limited

Perianstiped Meseara Castfy

Pencision Pristing L

.

Liquidators’ Progress Report

CVL641

Addrem T

§ aner Cottagws, Themeon Malt

T2 Spatire Oatt Cavarery Bualness Park
TR Kadwadl, et 11, T1 vt il Averrrie ]

o/n Company’s reghizased oflicr

fe Companys regicared alfice

e Coempiiny’s rigiotbind ol

ot Sarmpien/s sagicteryd of B

«f s Compary's rgistored affice

e Camyamys reycirond of fce

o Camp s rigutivid alffics

afn Campany's Mt oy

4w Comparnys regictused sffice

Cue Homia Chathern Way

A Cann, Martig b Home Marigay

/0 Compirir's regintored sitficr

e Oftice 3 Eatarptie Pary
Lindt 1 Vgmburs Houte ehronk Rosd
/0O Partnony LY My T

The Mets Bullng S8 Daeg sl Sois
Uit 1 Anatdhlll Btlarss Park
o Commpanys regietened einior

FOunby Wy Hellaby

M St Mactiagham

T3 Homtad Sreet Landon

40 Cantnpuiriy'X rmghit vt altice

w Camparay's mgiscomd affior

o Cormpuray’s raghucurnd wilicr

o' Commprrsy's regictomd afiice

e Company’s mrgatiid Wfficn:

s Comymny’s regivinrnd aftive

e Corprrns mygictormd offion

s Commpamny'’s ragieared oftice

Sty Gatn Faslaw

Lt 3 Goton et

o Companfs st ssd alfice

123 Thr Aot Lo Sty
Qrawick Neae The Ol Suabben
A0 At Pariomey The Zralth Sahfing
A3 T Rexd Rty

25

B B

tHi

ity Lomd

Wk Mpar Raf

Somth Selat
6 Bwechlll Read

[-F )
Lt

Addrem 4 Susacse. §
(<3 Outl IRI
LVEEm

Mk 11 ]
Emex g
Warecuvhe wam
Vatwood maes
L] L
s o

[ pRY

Beifart TR N
2Ewa

[

$Tams

TWIESHE

HLann

Hestonihire [ ]
anchy aus
o,

St dhulonnd (Y] A agrowd 1)

.

selBeieSni i Erenrranceansebauctonits

HH 1

»
HIE
BB

HH1

M

HHIHE

"

M DR HE

§
s

]
i

3115

111

111311

g

Sebaalbaebneibbonsnecrcuctenbeecsonstsariotnaster

90 wrwhor mobew

Berperpznnpbbonst

E

§
;




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Chinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - i Liquidation (the Company)

[T Sk L [yTy [Ty Sdrem 5. et irind (5] At agree )
o erhessscnopen LM Srvamechteme Fixmew Ny 3034 30 Ao enm
Poivciyd Puaphs Limihaad Eheierratt b S0 L2 Charch fpnd Wen Susbes: RIS 2 Lseun L
Pycamid L Lissirsct Holly? 3 Rainem Pt Hullyy vipe 15nm LR
Pycamid imtprnicn Uit Wy Lotormer L MARM L L
poent Soarch & Seleciom ti 35 Qalowa Rpad Lo LD Lo
[l WA Mrmaphere LW W Ciairaclt THAL TOF nan B n
WAL Fols catnapany's ragizened office a: £l
] e Crutuitey's regaied afficy WOt 06 am Lt
Mobinalar v achu -fu Cornpary's regtund offics n n
Rl Kol daCarnpany). regialeved officy LT as
Ruchoat P oo Compmny's regiatored offics mm 1103
uchel Sringl sllows. the Covapmmy's registrved office fam -m
it Rreall Lt ed Yandstad Cean Lapurive Wy [T e 2anm 2000
Sawwewd Lawwy Seevastions T/A “Sewwd Commmpmlcyiues WPk Rt Lomdun 1A atoas 1emm
Riphhara & Calid Thet Lindpr T e et Setaplend ko amm AW
Sben Papinents d Ao The Olesarvatary 5.1 5 bk Sagariem'L Cniny Bubiies 1 onkand 1108 LI
i g oo Campaey's wgtsmered ol bes e 1 LT}
Warbivem, Digical L4 breed 3 LI Canntnrid aret Lomdon nar TRAMTS TRAM TS
teachuard Satars fe Camoncy's reghiaved alBos »a -
e Grees oo Compny's ragiareed aificy ax B
Wbuet Foliom: o Compai's regiitaeed alficn 000 o
Dy A erasiay o Comnpery’s tughisyved alfice o o
Wonabf Lachewm e Company’s regiziared office E) am
gss Conper oo Campany’s reghtrmd uffice LX) (L]
oy Ba oo Compary's regiscrrsd dllice o mm
oyl et G p United L [~ mAEL sems oM
£ Christinen efoCurmpin’s tiginrnd olfice xnm 000
Sale Securiy Soricra el The Matwm Curtis Ried Dk Snery WA LA 12064 LLoaE
Samarvins Hemhaw oo Campry's cugiioomd dMcr L) i
Samesl Fasser ofoCarvpeny's regucered Wiics o »m
Sandrs Tapher ofotermpany’y regend ofics (L] 1]
Sara Aiay o tampirs reghiweed wlics o Mm
Earsh Wiban o Cacrpings tegitiurid Wie 1560 EAm
Saakna Favemin B s Company’s regisiesnd of o om T
Tott Do s Company’s regisinrad sFloe @ e
ontt Ly o Compaoy’s registered ofice mn inin
aprvace Sl s g Eecherquar Sarobtars, e Bt 3 3 Hoor, Midd nibagh Haure Aoud i Lia L8t
Sk P tnd WA Bxsant Bheirrtol Sarvices: hestrre Contra, Pearwes faad Sundey Colchestar oo b7 ¢ ] 010
TharwnCar & ooty twgtetaved iibcy. »moo e
ignaure O Lnkd 11 Mt highe Sarrey L] Db Meay e me =
S Ovin Uisived ‘Wombrers Imbutrid Fark ‘Waahuam Groew Bucks L2 s p Lt
P4 M Oua tfe Cotmpony’s regutased offics ] mm
" y /0 i Ppttzmery Thee Zewith Bulding 28 Speing Carders Nt ryey s R T
Sunarthom Experiance Lid Sl Honaip Farsterway Sarariy elond aosa aALamat
el Cosby Wit T7 5 Viocers: Rrowt Rmpow s MDD M 7100
Sofemind Thars Indhert A et ok FlaWhaesa Lane [ Becks urmy Fret ) oI
Jphie toree ofe Campany’s regiatered dice n P23
St Eact Crale Hirw Weitgite Hirlcrest el Towt il Ongx O 3 7 T ] 2.0mm
ahcegtme: Baetivermal e g Tas kb St ene [ ] Lrpatey LT o 1TAW Ly
Spwcialty Saftwareltd 20¥rw Troe Dot Read [ KLY K Lt ot L]
Sery levtved o Commpany'’s reghterond #Tice E-2-3 ns
s OFf Gmarie y incians Tax L1 P 2 Comnat Srant I Par Pon Ouservsey anar tEonc 1Enm
Seabrs OF berry il Sty Durjustiierst Crwtire ForWork, Peasions i ufits P.0, Bou 5 Lo Mofte J0wT 3 Malbas, bty 2D LTy EE - 31
e Wrks O Ohales Fronsand House L Hyry St Vae L amrm LATN LR
£TC Qo Tha Zealth bulking. B 3oring Sardern. Mchester AILAS AATLIBL0 e e
Refaas Qi ands ofc Compeny's regttered office o@m 0o
Sorphan Bikett o4 Covupanir's rigiite iud Wffite e nm
Saevers Securfty [mibed 7 uarchifl Carmer Snmttand E 04 LA LM LM
ST (ullel g Caacred] Lk 1 Adbmam Spnd Trattord Pasc Wemchemer LT L wm
St Ramatt afo-Company'y reghosmd olfiom any LI
Soaet it o+ Company'y re gt s sy Er ) ~_o
Jmart Witpan Commpany's regintered o'fien oy no
Svu ypder 4 Comupamy's regitterod offics T -en
(rmir Adivtar e Compary's regterd fhcn Mo hm
Samedn Serclors Sawcn (X, Ui 0 Th O anivs Srny timmined. & e, v An A oA Ly X
Swovlios Toam tiritod K House Sheffied Raminem Park Shatfiald - poy M T
Smae Rarthery &% Compaay's regict avwd affice: na o
Samin Brpnt ofs Company's regietesnd ofice: nm un
Jusan Chattlx tfa Company's reghtersd affice ma TE00
St Wiy e Company'y reghinmel offics. N s
Syirie Codpat ofa Company’s Mg Uik [t s,
Taking Pitumys Cards Licalted L]t ) Torbsder Kt YA LN LS
Tt Sacncriey Print Uowed Pornhrokr Coust kg Pk Cuaphire WAT ¥ [0 L2 )
T Commmmundcyiiowry. |2d g Side Coett. Klags I0d¢ ocst Berichise RITA 1nm 152000
o Traue U 124 1/8 Hp Wrop Sune 1, iy Comtre, Tha Comsamn Colcherrer Iutinas Park [ Enex coasan | m o
o Autivity Sagreritore Likated Aah Hwmse AL Slafoourw Sdwrce Fuk albta ey ;NS Pt 1 dma
T Angonat e nsims Frod 717 okt Houtt oy vty Landens NiOF 1500 e
the Catcherber Rand Frating Gwen Calckerriae €O Tow AL AL
Ty sl Gy Lol T/ha hureatich 13 Cortyle Averen. HEElngzn Pk Clasgow Riox nam TN
T M insurance Fund W Flarc 1A The Pricey L L} LIORAr oy 1o knn
Towr Original Cobe Compan Lid Linft 4 Pianaer utimpss Ppck, Famaer War Uncy [T 1 -3 noAMW AL
Tha Pacagan Hocel 145 Alerster Rtrewt Do o o THD
T RE3 tawaics Finance Uited /0 SV London Limdied, Smith Heaow PO Box 50 Cerwacd Ave Felthan Middesex Twl Xo 7m0 Akt
Tive MBS lowetcn Flaancy United /) Hhinitn e L it Houme PO o S84 Cwwrnaed v Fethrn Mo Twu X0 nma g
T K2 vwwbcn Flicont Lindtad T/ Kt Ty Liomdhad, o Hinaiat PO Do 53 Crerated Clrmodmd Aove, Foltham L] Tl 0 RTINS mrnx
Tovet Rt imviicr Fisien Llmitad GG Tt Uniaged Pt Camupiiny S Hompry 160 o 523, Churoramd A LT adcie sy TWLRD LA LISt
Tie Malbe Conpukcancy Led Camiral Count b3 ik oy Lomlan wan AL Lo eyt
e L) Landon E a1 -] RSy LR
T U Gaonp 7 Mals head Goldiny attinghuen NO4 30, “ona A0eLe
T Conk: o Compirn's i gifteved offion p=1-- Frr
L] <fe Compary's ristndnd $Tim mm wom
W) Walsrarght ofe Comparay’s repistered alfien 18 in
Tooy Paacy ofe Company’s regictorpd oy 1Hm ien
Traoey Hepworth cfaCompanys ragistarad ol o 5T
Trads R Trade House oyl Auratny Teortt sazzErt (L] B
ey Samich L W0 Same HIY Eawdiom A usam wanm
UK ipetings Limited T Schpe Derrlevry’ Went Yaviuhdve: 2 S IR (X117
g Pasky Ml ord MEnsbe Wk Covifuil Lit Saurchows ORLELDS ime AL
iunind fxtinersg Sadew arg Lo R Goorga’s 4ol Laxta Y Sundime ol L A ki 8 LE L)
vxbensy Sorvies Hemta it Cubos Mamchatay Mo AT AITLOS
Aderte bl ofs Campany’s wguiivd dfier om =mn
icky Syey o Campany's wghiiored #her tm o
wE kil Hawsldge Plac: Fomrige [ Ll TAR Tasom
Wk Syhlging LM, 75 Mnefierat Civen BrahsimPak Ceaichey by Caby L1 AT S 0T84
‘washth Opcions Tnenes Limted ALTON Nilllwmitam Linkk trar: Series 2 C/0Ticn Hamws And Partron, &h R, Oy Gain Sacd, Tolbnoe K Moriagkam pe ) s 17
Whzield Hoalch Wasld i T Divicien Srem Srafficid South Varighles  §1IMY Y- [T
Whsthold Shoppingtouis Limited Oy e ch Flass T1High Heloawm: Gandom Lo ) M B2
‘Werslininatel CXy Counch Coompidl Wty 1k Flrar Oy HJE 4 Victasta reet tondon mm B
Whitinwdy bt L Ut 25 Victarts bndhactitad Bt ste Vickrlz Rasd tandon wa DI 12 ek
WAY A Wy Harweed Bastawh Lave Wipohe 2 Punar Sukra 1a (K]
Wesdumptprus Puliciey 1Tha Raslyvant Eahmsare Lase watteed wora 17748 LTS
M) Vol Ut | Wyminen Mmoo Dafstrick ol Hapes ke [* 153 FTe_ Y] pyY ]

TOTA, SLI0K T2

Liquidators’ Progress Report

CVL641

26




CCE Realisations Limited (formerly Clinton Cards (Essex) Limited) - in Liqudation {the Company)

Appendix K. Statement of claim form

CCE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY CLINTON CARDS (ESSEX) LIMITED)
- IN LIQUIDATICN

CREDITOR’S STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Name and address of creditor:

Amount claimed in the liquidation
{Including VAT) £

Signature of creditor:

Name of creditor:

Telephone-

Fax:

E-mail:

Date: . ! /

Please provide appropnate documentation n support of your claim
If you are registered for VAT the amount claimed should include VAT even if VAT bad debt
relief has been claimed under the Value Added Tax Act 1994,

Please return this form when you have completed it to Katie Wells at The Zemth Bunlding,
26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

Creditors registered for VAT may be able to claim VAT bad debt relief in accordance with
Section 36 Value Added Tax Act 1994. In broad terms relief 1s available when the debt 15 s1x
months otd and “wnitten off" by the creditor entenng it on s VAT refunds-for-bad-debts-
account,

Cltaims lodged n the hqudation should be gross, including any VAT element. [If/when
dmdends are paid, creditors who have claimed VAT bad debt relief must apportion the
dividend between VAT and the net element of their claim and account to HM Revenue &
Customs for the YAT element through their VAT return.

Insolvency Practitioners have no role 1n administering VAT bad debt rehef under the Value
Added Tax Act 1994, Creditors who are uncertain how to claim should contact thewr VAT
office or take professicnal advice.

Liquidators' Progress Report
CVL641 27




